C A T A L O G U E  2 0 0 2 / 0 3 C A T A L O G U E  2 0 0 2 / 0 3
C A T A L O G U E  2 0 0 2 / 0 3
C A T A L O G U E  2 0 0 2 / 0 3
2
P C B - C O M P O N E N T S
P C B - C O M P O N E N T S
WS01684
CATALOGUE SECTION

min. temperature for adhesion + 4°C
Flammability Self-extinguishing within 15 seconds; does not drip
Ordering example
Cat. No. 163006 001
KSW 2.5 15/5.08 W 1…15
print
print runs horizontal
5.08 mm pitch
15 poles
2.5 mm strip width
Example for TOP 1.5 GS with KSW 2.5
Marking Strips KSW
STI marking pen
45
To displace the tension clamp you do not need
a special tool. The channel on the pcb terminal
will take a standard screwdriver 0.6 x 3.5 x 100
according to DIN 5264-A with a flat blade.
Bestelldaten
Type can be used for Cat. No. Qty.
SD 0.6 x 3.5 x 100 all LMZF 5.08 9008330000 10
and LPZF 5.08
Ordering data
Type Clamping screw Product Cat. No.
SDI M2 LM3.5 9008370000
0.4 x 2.5 x 75
SD M2.5 LM 5.0x 9008330000
0.6 x 3.5 x 100 TOP1.5GS
LMT 5.08
PM 5.08
MK 8
MK 7.5
SD M3 System LP 9008400000
0.8 x 4.0 x 100 TOP4GS
SDI M4 LU 10.16 9008420000
1.2 x 6.5 x 150 GSE 10
SD M5 LX 15.00 9008350000
1.0 x 5.5 x 125
The cross-connection combs permit
post-assembly potential distribution across
several poles and eliminates the need for
time-consuming bridging.
The use of cross-connection combs reduces
the possible cable size to the next lowest wire
gauge. Cross-connections are available for
various pitches and poles. Pole numbers and
pitches not available can be made directly by
the customer by snipping off excess cross-
connections from the comb using a suitable
tool.
For modular assembly of the TOP1.5GS PCB
terminals there is a fixing set available for the
PCB. This set consists of a plastic block and the
appropriate self-tapping screw (2.9 x 19 mm).
It can be used with both the 90° and the 180°
versions.
Weidmueller supplies a comprehensive range
of ferrules, including for example twin ferrules
for attaching two wires to one cable entry.
For more information also ask for our
sectional catalogue “Tools” (cat. no.
5629030000), or consult your nearest
Weidmueller Sales Engineer or
Representative. They will be only too
pleased to assist.
8
2.
5 0.
6
2.2
5.08 + 0.03
L+8
15.5